Features
• Low Offset Voltage: 20 μV (Max)
• Zero Drift: 0.01 μV/℃
• Ultra-Low Noise:
– Input Noise Voltage: 17 nV/√Hz at 1 kHz
– 0.1-Hz to 10-Hz Noise Voltage: 370 nVPP
– 1/f Noise Corner down to 0.1 Hz
• 3.3-MHz Bandwidth, 2.5-V/μs Slew Rate

Low-Noise, 1.8-V, 3.3-MHz, RRIO, Zero-Drift Operational Amplifier
www.3peak.com 23 / 26 AA20241210A4
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TP5591-TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 E91T 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TP5591-SR −40 to 125°C SOP8 TP5591 3 Tape and Reel, 4,000 Green
TP5591U-CR −40 to 125°C SOT353 (SC70-5) 91V 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TP5592-SR −40 to 125°C SOP8 TP5592 3 Tape and Reel, 4,000 Green
TP5592-VR −40 to 125°C MSOP8 TP5592 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TP5594-SR −40 to 125°C SOP14 TP5594 3 Tape and Reel, 2,500 Green
TP5594-TR −40 to 125°C TSSOP14 TP5594 3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TP5591/TP5592/TP5594
Low-Noise, 1.8-V, 3.3-MHz, RRIO, Zero-Drift Operational Amplifier
www.3peak.com 24 / 26 AA20241210A4